FILED 5/9/2019
DOCUMENT NO. 04229-2019
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Inre: Commission Review of Numeric DOCKET NO. 20190019-EG
Conservation Goals

Orlando Utilities Commission Dated: May 9, 2019

ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF ORLANDO
UTILITIES COMMISSION’S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO SOUTHERN
ALLIANCE FOR CLEAN ENERGY’S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF
DOCUMENTS (NO. 2)

Orlando Utilities Commission hereby gives notice of service of its Supplemental
Response to Southern Alliance for Clean Energy’s First Request for Production of Documents
(No. 2).

Respectfully submitted this é iﬁay of May, 2019.

Florida Bar No. 96672}
schef@gbwlegal.com
John T. LaVia, III
Florida Bar No. 835666
lavia@gbwlegal.com

Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee,

LaVia & Wright, P.A.

1300 Thomaswood Drive

Tallahassee, Florida 32308

(850) 385-0070 Telephone

(850) 385-5416 Facsimile

Attorneys for Orlando Utilities Commission




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished
by electronic mail this 9" day of May 2019, to the following parties.

Ashley Weisenfeld

Margo Duval

Charles Murphy

Rachel Dziechciarz

Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850
aweisenf@psc.state.fl.us
mduval@psc.state.fl.us
cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us
rdziechc@psc.state.fl.us

J.R. Kelly

Patricia Christensen

Thomas David

A. Mireille Fall-Fry

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
david.tad@leg.state.fl.us
fall-fry.mireille@]eg.state.fl.us

Mr. Bradley Marshall

Ms. Bonnie Malloy

Earthjustice

111. S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32301

(850) 681-0031 (tel)

(850) 681-0020 (fax)

bmarshall@earthjustice.org
bmalloy@earthjustice.org

Attorneys for Southern Alliance for Clean Energy

George Cavros

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy

120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33334

(954) 295-5714
george(dcleanenergy.org

Attorney for Southern Alliance for Clean
Energy

Allan J. Charles, Senior Attorney

Joan Towles Matthews

Terryann Adkins-Reid

Brenda Buchan

Florida Department of Agriculture & Consumer
Services

Office of General Counsel

407 South Calhoun St., Suite 520

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0800
Allan.Charles@FreshFromFlorida.com
Joan.Matthews@FreshFromFlorida.com
Terryann.Adkins-Reid@FreshFromFlorida.com
Brenda.Buchan@FreshFromFlorida.com

Attorney






